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RESOLUTION 00- 44 

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash in excess 

ofthe amount budgeted for 1999/2000. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Law Enforcement Trust Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _ __,2"--'-7--=-th=------ day of 

----'M=a=-=r=--=c=h _____ , 2000 the following budget amendment to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

13000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

13031521-549000 
13031521-552000 
13031521-562403 
13031521-581000 
13031521-582000 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Other Current Charges 
Miscellaneous Operating Supplies 
Modular Building Improvement 
Aids to Governmental Agency 
Aids to Private Organizations 

$370,026 

$344,326 
$ 10,000 
$ 8,200 
$ 2,000 
$ 5,500 
$370,026 

ADOPTED this __ 27_t_h ___ day of ____ M_a_r_ch ______ , 2000. 

ATTEST: 

~ E-omcnERK 


