RESOLUTION 00-44

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Law Enforcement Trust Fund.

BE IT THERE	FORE resolve	ed by the Board	of County Com	nmissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in re	gular session,	duly assemble	ed on the2	27th day of
March	, 2000 the	following budg	get amendment	to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) l	pe adopted:			
REVENUE			,	
13000000-389910	Balance	Balances Forward-Cash		
APPROPRIATION				
13031521-549000 13031521-552000 13031521-562403 13031521-581000 13031521-582000	Miscella Modula Aids to	urrent Charges aneous Operatin r Building Impro Governmental A Private Organiza	ovement Agency	\$344,326 \$ 10,000 \$ 8,200 \$ 2,000 \$ 5,500 \$370,026
ADOPTED this	s <u>27th</u>	day of	March	, 2000.
ATTEST:			CHAÎRMAN	
may M				